ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 23.01.2026

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.8,42,500/- (Rupees Eight lakh forty two thousand and five hundred
only) towards release of funds to the following KVKs under the scheme ARYA (third quarter) for the year 2025-26 vide Council's letter
F.No.A.Extn.26/3/2015-AE-I dated 21.11.2025 and Nodal Officer Note dated 30.12.2025. The funds is being released through PFMS portal to